

FALKLAND ISLANDS GAZETTE Extraordinary

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Vol. 133 25 April 2024 No. 4

NOTICES

No. 27 25 April 2024

Stanley Common Ordinance 1999

 $section \ 10$

Stanley Common (Cape Pembroke Road) (Amendment) Regulations 2024

Resolution of the Legislative Assembly No: 5 of 2024

RESOLVED by the Legislative Assembly on 25 April 2024, in accordance with section 10 of the Stanley Common Ordinance 1999, that the making of the Stanley Common (Cape Pembroke Road) (Amendment) Regulations 2024 is approved.

Dated 25 April 2024

C. Y. CLIFFORD, Clerk to the Legislative Assembly.

Published by the Attorney General's Chambers, Stanley, Falkland Islands

© Crown Copyright 2024